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ZS

Ettlinger, Abraham Seeligmann,
— Aaron Maycr , -
— Bar Seligmann,Wirth 'sWitt.
— Eisenhandler ,
— Joh, Maier , Handelsmann,
— Joseph , Maier , Lehrer, -
— Joseph , Handelsmann , -
— Jsaac , Handelsmann, -

i — Jsaac , Wittwe , -
— Lazarus , Handelsmann, -
— Lazarus, Seeligmann , Kaufm.
— Leopold , Goldarbeiter, -
— Marum , Low , -
— Johann , Taglöhner, -
— Seeligmann , Oberrath, -

Boit , Rechtspractieant, -
— Wolff , Pferdhandler , -
— Handelsmanns Wittwe, -

Etzler , Jakob , Schneider , -
— Magdalena, KammerLaquaisWt.

Ewald , OberKirchenraths Wittwe, -
Eybler , Margaretha , -
Eyppert , Jakob , Bierbrauer , -
Epth , Carl , TapetcnFabrikant , -

>— Heinerike , Wittwe , -
— LeihhausKassier , -

Evttner , Wittwe ,
Fabel , Pfarrers Wittwe ,
Faber , v . , Hauptmann , -

— Durlachcrs Wittwe , -
— Hayum,Durl. ,Kleiderhändler, -
— Falk , Durlacher, -
— Jetta ,
— Margaretha , -
— MinisterialRegisirator, -
— Verwalter , -
— Wilhelm, KammeralPractikant,

Fachen , Johann , Oberarzt , -
Fahnenberg , v . , OberPostDirector, -
Fähringer , Hautboist , -
Falk , Unteroffizier , -
Falkenstein , OberLieutenant und Jnspeo

tionsAdjutant , -

Zähringerstraße -
Ritterstraße -

. Kronenstraße -
Herrenstraße -
Langestraße -
Kronenstraße -

ebend . -
ebend . -

Ritterstraße »
Langestraße -
Vorderer Zirkel, -
Kronenstraße -
Langestraße -
Zahringerstraße
Kronenstraße
Kronenstraße
Langestraße
Kreuzstraße
Kronenstraße
Stephanienstraße
Schloßstraße -
Waldhornstraßc -
Langestraße -
Amalienstraße -
Karlsstraße -

ebcnd . -
Schloßstraße -
Amalienstraße -
Innerer Zirkel -
Ritterstraße -

ebend . -
ebend . -

Kronenstraße -
Karlsstraße -
Amalienstraße -
Karlsstraße -

ebend . -
Langestraße -
Adlerstraße -
Kl . Herrenstraße -
Langestraße -

ebend . -

iNro.
öc>.

2 .
20 .
i5 .

127 .
6 .

28 .
> 7-

2 .
Li -
22 .
17 .
60 .
33 .
26 .
23 .
8 . .
11 .
S6.

2 .
5 .

6c>.
11 .
i3 .

4.
4 -

6 .
6.

12 .
12 .
12 .
6 .
8.
4-
8 .

1 » .
59 .
2l>.

I .
I « .

iZ .



3Z

Nro.
Faller , Kreisrath , - Langestraße - 282 .
Fandet , Carolina , - Zahringerstraße - 33 .
Fasel , Christian , Minist , Registrator, - Adlerstraße - 26.
Faß , Schloßwächrcr , - Gart .H . d . Stephanienst.
Fay , Heinrich , Maurergesell , - Herrenstraße - S2 .
Fegcr , Jakob , Maurergesell , - Kronenstraße - 20.

— Joseph , LxeHllsut , - Spitalstraße - 27 .
Friederike , - ebend . - - 3 .

Feiqel , HofBürstenmacher , - Langestraße - 67 .
» Feigler , Christian , Buchbinder , - Herrenstraße - 12 .— Friederike , SchullehrersW . , - Karlsstraße - 18.

Fein , Staatsraths Wittwe , - Akademiestraße - 11 .
— Wilhelm , Fiskalats Direktor , - Waldstraße - 48.

Feinaqel , Bedienter , - Lyceumsstraße - t .
Fellmeth , Carl , Kaufmann , - Langestraße - i83 .

— Controllcurs Wittwe , - ebend . - - 211 .
— Conditor , - Herrenstraße - 24.
— Heinrichs , Witt . , Modistin, - Langestraße - i3 ? .
— Ernst , Friedr. , Uhrmacher, - Zähringerstraße - 32 .
— Zinngiesser , - Waldstraße - 17.

Fernand , MinisterialExpeditor, - Zahringerstraße - L6.
Ferrand , Carl , Koch , - Erbprinzenstraße - 2S .
Fcsca , Friedrich , Coneertmeister , - Innerer Zirkel - 26.
Feßler , Rittmeister , - Waldhornstraße - 3c>.— Friedrich , Sattlergesell , - Langestraße - S7 .— Michael , Fuhrmann , - Quergasse - 6.
Fester , Daniel , Zimmergesell , - Waldhornstraße - 64 .
Feyerabend , Pens . Wachtmeister , - Durlacherthorstraße 33.
Feyerle , OberRevisor , - Schloßstraße - 7 .
Fiala , Kan ^lists Wittwe , - Kl . Herrenstraße - 14 .— Franz , Hofmusikus , - ebend . - - 24 .— Max , Hofmusikus , - Herrenstraße - 14.
Fieß , Friedrich , Lehrer , - Kroncnstraße - 10 .

< — OberPostDireklionsSekretär , - Zahringerstraße - 26.
Filding , Dreher , - Querstraße - 14.— Johann , Schumacher , - Langestraße - 91 .
Filler , Hofmusikus , - Kl . Herrenstraße - 2 .
Fink , Christian « , - Lammstraße - S.— Conrad , Maurergesell , - Spitalstraße - 10.
Finner , Wilhelmine , Doktors Witt . - ebend . - - 42 .
Fischer , von , StaatsMinisters Witt . - Vorderer Zirkel - 3.— HofBaumeister, - Herrenstraße - 26.— Forstrath , - Karlsstraße - 3i .— Christian , Postverwalterund

Gastgeber zum goldenen Kreuz , - Zahringerstraße - 3z.



Fischer , v . , Artillerie -Major und Zeug-
hausDirektor , -

— Kammerdiener , -
— Carl , Kanzleidiener ,
— Hauptmann « . Jnsp .Adjutant -
— Gustav , PostExpeditor , -
— Amtmanns Witt. -
— Sattler , -
— Johann , Schumacher , -
— Kanzleidiener , -
— Taglöhners Wittwe , -
— Carolina , -
— Christina , Küfers Wittwe , -
— KrcuzwirthsWittwe , -
— Magdalena , -
— von , Obervogt , -
— Pfarrers Witlwe , -

Flaad , Oberrevisor ,
Flachsland , Geheimerhofrath , -

— Friedrich , OberForstCom -
sivnsSekretär , -

Flehr , Katharina , Näherin , -
Flohre , Wittwe , -
Flörsheim , Hayum , -
Föhr , Hieronymus , Schumacher , -
Förderer , Franz , Metzger , -

Joseph , Metzger ,
Förster , Wilhelm , Mundkoch , -

— Carl , Schumacher , -
— Ernst , Schumachergesell , -
— Georg , Schumacher , -
>—- Schumachers Wittwe , -
— Wilhelm , Schneider , -

Forstmayer , Actuar , -
Forllouis Wittwe , -

— Aron , Jsaac , Handelsm. -
— Low , Jsaac , Handelsm. -
— Moritz , Handelsmann , -

Foßler , Jakob , Lehrer , -
Frank , Barbara , -

— Emanuel , Vorsanger , -
Theaterdicners Wittwe , -

— Johann , Soldat , ?

Vorderer Zirkel -
Akademiestraße -
Vorderer Zirkel -
Schlopstraße -
Kreuzstraße -

ebend . - -
Ritterstraße -
Zahringerstraße -
Erbprinzenstraße
Ouerstraße -
Durlacherthorstraße
Kreuzstraße -

ebend . - -
Linkenheimerthorstr .
Adlerstraße " -
Amalienstraße -
Herrenstraße -
Erbprinzenstraße

Kronenstraße ,
Waldstraße -
Innerer Zirkel -
Zahringerstraße -
Querstraße -
Kronenstraße -
Rüppurrerthorstraße
Akademiestraße -
Kronenstraße -
Durlacherthorstraße
Zahringerstraße -
Adlerstraße -
Spitalstraße -
Hirschstraße -
Langestraße -

ebend . - -
ebend . - -

Zahringerstraße -
Aolerstraße -
Kronenstraße -
Zahringerstraße -
Herrenstraße -
Durlacherthorstraße

Nro .

8 .
25 .
i3.
iN .
15 .
» S .

Z .
ZK .
s -

16 .
12 .
22 .
lö .
2 3.
23 .
4 -

40 .
tl .

38 .
20 .

7-
iS .
32 .
60 .
12 .
22 .
13 .
S5 .
38 .

4 -
^ 9 -

2 .
34 .
34.
34 .
^ 4 - ,

4-
43 .
14 .
46 .
ig .

Frank ,
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Frank , Oberanttmanns Wittwe ,
— Wilbelm , Kleidekkandler ,

Franken, v , Generalmaj. u .Gen. AdjUt.
FrankeNberg , von , Hauptmann ,
Franz , Gotilieb , Taglöhner,— Johann , Bedienter ,— Luidgarde , Näherin ,
Franzi , Johanna ,
Frech , Chirurgus ,— Rittmeister ,— Silberverwalter ,
Frehn , Pfarrer ,
FrennSdorff, von , Rath ,
Freund , Anna , Wittwe ,— Kanzlist 's Wittwe ,— Johann , Koch ,— Louise ,

'— Michael , Schumacher,
Frey , Andreas , Soldat ,— OberFeldapotheker ,— Franz , Kurscher ,

Georg , Maurergesell,— Maurergesell ,— Friedrich , Geh .CabinetsSektet,,— Michael , Soldat ,— Jakob , Taglöhner ,— Elisabethe , Wittwe ,
'— MinistcrialSekretar ,— Ludwig , Caffctier ,— Wilhelm , Senator,

Freyberg , Oberrevisor ,— Anna, ObercinnehMersW.
Freydorf , von , Obrist ,
Freystett , von , GeneralMajor ,— von , Hofdame,— von , Qbrists Wittwe ,Fricdeburg , von , OberLieutenant ,Friedlander , Lehrer ,
Friedmann , Stadtdiener ,
Friedrich , Jakob , Blechner ,

Bildhauer ,— Joh . , Taglöhner ,— Joseph , Gardist ,
Friesenegger , Buchhalter ,

We»w . f. Aarl«eu>ie-

- Adlerstraste
- Blumenstraße
- Karlsstraße
- Waldstraße
- Waldhornstraße
- Karlsstraße
- Aolerstraße
- Schlosstraße
- Amalienstraße
- Langestraße
- Aahringerstraße
- Amalienstraße -
- Schloßstraße -
- Waldstraße -
- Durlacherthorstraße
- Hcrrcnsiraße -
- Waldstraße -
- Durlacherthorstraße
- Insel - -
- Karlsstraße -
° Nüppurrerthdrstraße
- Insel
- Karlsstraße -
- Vorderer Zirkel -
- Querstraße -
- Waldhornstraße -
- Durlacherthorstraße
- Akademiestraße
- Lammstraße
- ebendas.
- Akademiestraße
- Akademiestraße
- Kreuzstrave -
- Linkenl' eimcrthorstr .
- Langestraße -
- Waldstraße ?
- Amalit-nsiraße -
- Innerer Zirkel -
- Herrenstraße -
- Herrenstraße -
- ebendas. -
- Durlacherthorstraße
- Waldhornstraße -
- Kreuzstraße .

F

Nro .
32 .

2 .
14 .
23.
10 .
4i .

4 .
4 -

12 .
2Z7.

kg.
27 .

33 .
iv3.

3o.
b6.

4 .
20.
24 .

7 -
14 .
s .
2 .

es .
» 6.
28.

2 .
2 .
7 -
7 -
1 .

, 5 .
» 20 .
43 .
i7 -

62 .
- 7-
e.

77 .
L-
s.



42

Nr ->.
Futsch , Schreiner , - Langestraße - 423 .

— Tapeziers Witttve , - ebendas. - 128 .
Fritz , Ferdinand , Oberrevisor , - Herrenstraße - 42 .
— Friedrich , Maler , - Erbprin; enstraße - 20 .
— Heinrich , Mal «r , - Langestraße - 49 .
— Joseph , Bedienter , > - Waldhornstraße - 9 .
— Wilhelm , Küchenmeister, - Schloßstraße - 7 . i

Froben , von , Fräulein , - Vorderer Zirkel - 9.
Frohmüller, Heinr. , Haushofmeister, - Spitalstraße - 65 .

— Jakob , Hauderer , - Langestraße - i65 .
— Martin , Bedienter , - Herrenstraße - S2 .
— Postpacker , - Zahringerstraße - 22 .
— MinisterialSekretar , - Amalienstraße - 3 .
— Magdalena, HauderesW. - Innerer Zirkel - 28 .

Fromholz , Carl , Zimmergesell , - Durlacherthorstraße i5 .
Fromme ! , Eduard , Oberrevisor , - Schloßstraße - 1 .

— Lieutenant , - Waldhornstraße - 24 .
— Wilh >, Kreisbaumeister , - Kreuzstraße - 10 .
— Friedrich , Kaufmann , - Waldhornstraße - 19 .
— Professor , - Spitalstraße - S9 .
— Philippine , - Innerer Zirkel - iS .

Frommer , Gottlieb , HosStalltagl ., - Durlacherthorstraße 40.
Fruttiger , Friedrich , KreisCassier , - S6 >loßstraße - 22 .

— Friderike , Wittwe , - Langestraße - 7S .
Fu6 )s , Carl , MinisterialAssessor , - Ritterstraße - 20 .

— Stadtamtsdiener , - Durlacherthorstraße 33.
— GeheimerReserendar , - Erbprinzenstraße - 18 .
— Kirchendiener , - Zahringerstraße - 36.
— Hauptmann , - Karlsstraße - 21 .
— Joh, , HosportchaisenträgersW . - Rüppurrerthorstraße 22 .
— Christiana , Sergeanten Witt . - Kronenstraße - 39.
— Louise , Taglöhners Wittwe, - Durlacherthorstraße 69.

Füger , Jakob , Maurergesell , - Quergasse - iö .
Fülling , Joh . , OberLieutenant, - Stephanienstraße 4.

— Carl , Lieutenant , - ebendas. - 4 .
Fünfle , Gärtner , - Blumenstraße - 6.
Fürkorn , Johann , Praceptor , - Zahringerstraße - 66.
Füßel , Ober -Lieutenant , - Akademiestraße - ^ 4-
Füßlin , Kaufmann , - Schloßstraße - 2 .
Funk , ConditorS Wittwe , - Waldstraße - 19.

— Hofconditor , - ebend, - 76.
Gabertill , ZeughausDiener, - Langestraße - 6.
Gabriel! , Johann , - Durlacherthorstraße 3o.
Gambs , Cärl , Schneider , - ebend. - 4 .
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